MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING FOR RATIFYING 2017 ELECTION RESULTS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2017 @ 5:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Jerkins called the meeting to order.

2. ANNOUNCE PERSONS PRESENT

Mayor Jerkins announced who was present: Ollie Clemons, Mayor Pro tem; Kirsten Anderson, Council Member; Valerie Anderson, Council Member; Sandy Farmer, City Clerk; Randy Green, Council Member; Sandra Leverette, Council Member; Scott Thomas, Council Member, Chief Bob Starrett.

3. Ratifying 2017 Election Results

Sandra Leverette, Council Member and Committee Chairperson stated Mayor and Council are required to ratify the results of the City of Austell Elections. Ratifying 2018 Election Results for: Ward 1; Ward 3; and At Large Post 1.

As you know, Cobb County's Board of Elections is handling elections for the City of Austell. A copy of the official record of votes cast in the November 7, 2017 and the run-off December 5, 2017 is attached for your approval.

Ms. Leverette stated we need to approve the results. Seconded by Scott Thomas. Motion passed (6-0)

4. ADJOURN

Mr. Scott Thomas moved to follow the recommendation to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by Ms. Sandra Leverette. Motion passed (6-0).